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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:43.34 ! Edison (HB)2010

C Tran, K Boyce, A Oshiro, N Boyce

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:45.39University

1) Cheyenne Low SR 2) Maggie Burton SR

3) Annie Tran JR 4) Emma Henderson SR

26.63 28.75 25.91 24.10

2 1:45.50Flintridge SH

1) Emily Balog SR 2) Kirsten Vose SO

3) Katie Altmayer JR 4) Kate Herrill FR

28.32 28.47 25.33 23.38

3 1:46.19St. Margarita

1) Jax Shoults JR 2) Emily Gibson JR

3) Raquel Remick JR 4) Audrey Johnstone SO

27.87 29.25 25.09 23.98

4 1:47.84Mater Dei

1) Aislinn Light FR 2) Courtney Hanson FR

3) Brittany Kampfer FR 4) Jiana Vargem SR

26.90 29.61 27.19 24.14

5 1:48.15Beckman

1) Christine Do FR 2) Natalie Manders SO

3) Rachel Emami SR 4) Breanna Tran JR

27.00 30.81 26.52 23.82

6 1:49.04Hart

1) Megan Schultz SR 2) Christine Lusk SR

3) Mik Ranslem SO 4) Tamara Santoyo SO

28.37 31.58 25.10 23.99

7 1:49.58Woodbridge

1) Alexa Clayfield SO 2) Isis Choi FR

3) Daniela Georges SO 4) Kaitlyn Van Peursem SR

27.07 31.02 25.05 26.44

8 1:50.22Fountain Valley

1) Jaime Dang SR 2) Katelyn Farrow JR

3) Makenna DuBois JR 4) Sarah Yao JR

27.53 31.51 27.17 24.01

9 1:50.29Foothill

1) Courtney Mykkanen FR 2) Ashley Zwirner SR

3) Brenna Thomas SR 4) Nicole Stansfield SR

26.54 31.86 27.10 24.79

10 1:50.45Irvine

1) Iman Bourdi SO 2) Sophia Song SO

3) Emily Jiang JR 4) Kelsie Kan SO

27.68 31.73 26.52 24.52

11 1:50.64Saugus

1) Paige Montoya SO 2) Caitlin Baker SR

3) Tara Olson SR 4) Abbey Weitzeil SO

30.11 30.96 27.45 22.12

12 1:50.77Corona del Mar

1) Allison McCormick SR 2) Stephanie Samudro JR

3) Jamie Wilson JR 4) Grace Morgan SO

27.77 29.65 28.33 25.02

13 1:51.28West Ranch

1) Taylor Poliseno SR 2) Courtney Chrzas JR

3) Olivia Morici FR 4) Melissa Hartley FR

27.90 30.72 27.58 25.08

14 1:51.46Edison

1) Devin Newton 2) Sierra Page SO

3) Taylor Newton FR 4) Natalie May

26.90 32.20 27.22 25.14

15 1:51.98Valencia/V

1) Sophie Fiscella JR 2) Maliah Grim SO

3) Catie Anderson JR 4) Tiffany Farfan FR

26.77 30.74 28.11 26.36

16 1:52.10Laguna Hills

1) Sara Yoshii JR 2) Amber Theders FR

3) Alexis Gerard JR 4) Christy Wilde SR

28.01 33.50 26.99 23.60

17 1:52.25Aliso Niguel

1) Christina Santala JR 2) Elise Gronberg SO

3) Kaitlin Pang JR 4) Anne Cruz JR

28.25 31.50 27.39 25.11

18 1:52.56Capo Valley

1) Courtney Helms SO 2) Shayna Vayser SO

3) Hannah Rios JR 4) Olivia Boisen SO

29.19 31.30 27.34 24.73

19 1:52.69Dos Pueblos

1) Courtney Nuttall SO 2) Maelyn Adornetto JR

3) Nicole Berari JR 4) Kate Evans SR

28.45 31.79 26.86 25.59

20 1:52.72Newport Harbor

1) Marissa Robertson SO 2) Carlee Kapana FR

3) Casey Duckworth JR 4) Carly Christian JR

28.45 32.01 27.87 24.39

21 1:52.84Redlands

1) Melissa Pepper FR 2) Summer D Arcy SO

3) Anastasia Ibrahim SR 4) Niki Proctor FR

27.56 32.87 27.19 25.22

22 1:53.37Newbury Park

1) Tori Coleman JR 2) Sarah Christiansen SR

3) Grace O'Toole SO 4) Elise Begg JR

30.17 31.15 26.74 25.31

23 1:53.64Ventura

1) Solie Laughlin SO 2) Chesna Biolley SR

3) Maria Petraitis JR 4) Katrina Hayek SO

28.38 31.36 28.15 25.75

24 1:54.10Westlake

1) Lauren Clarke FR 2) Haley Crowley JR

3) Julia Farfan SR 4) Lacey Anderson JR

28.97 32.63 26.43 26.07
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

25 1:54.31Royal

1) Chantel Petty SO 2) Wendy McAleer SO

3) Gabrielle Libang SO 4) Alisa Cooke FR

29.09 33.82 26.54 24.86

26 1:54.37Tesoro

1) Jasmine Estrada JR 2) Morgan Coburn SR

3) Mandy Barnes SO 4) Casey Brotherton FR

29.12 33.44 26.45 25.36

27 1:54.46Trabuco Hills

1) Sarah Kreiser SO 2) Cami Malicki SR

3) Amelia Lao FR 4) Abby Batcheller SR

28.84 32.68 28.03 24.91

28 1:54.56South Pasadena

1) Kate Iio SO 2) Liza Echeverria JR

3) Samantha Zavala JR 4) Grace Wakabyashi SO

29.42 32.22 28.25 24.67

29 1:54.81Los Alamitos

1) Sydney Anderson JR 2) Shannon Crowley SR

3) Holly Fosmire JR 4) Lynea Baudino SR

29.44 32.75 28.63 23.99

30 1:54.97Mission Viejo

1) Kailey Banayat FR 2) Anna Kubo SO

3) Paige Rinehart SO 4) Kendal Guy SO

28.81 33.25 27.75 25.16

31 1:55.06Santa Barbara

1) Kristina Garcia FR 2) Madeline Trabucco JR

3) Jessica Gaffney JR 4) Sophie Trabucco JR

29.47 31.99 27.65 25.95

32 1:55.71El Toro

1) Ashley Riley SO 2) Maddy Parenteau FR

3) Rebecca Aguilar JR 4) Hannah Deboskey JR

30.72 34.11 26.12 24.76

33 1:55.77Louisville

1) Toni Corbani JR 2) Brittany Donowho JR

3) Jade Skertich JR 4) Jill Gaines JR

28.82 33.87 26.83 26.25

34 1:56.86San Marcos

1) Madeleine Kriz FR 2) Cate Koski FR

3) Grace Pizzinat FR 4) Megan Bergthold SO

29.48 33.47 27.71 26.20

35 2:11.06Jserra

1) Haley Kempf FR 2) Olivia Cimo SO

3) Gemma Hartigan FR 4) Jessica Joyner SR

33.14 40.57 33.99 23.36

--- DQYucaipa

1) Kylie Mihld SR 2) Katie Seaton JR

3) Natalie Carter SO 4) Alexis DeAntonio FR

27.84 30.90 27.63 24.88

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:32.88 ! Corona del Mar2012

J Namba, T Lin, C Garkani, B Motal

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:28.02 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:33.06Corona del Mar

1) Christian Garkani SR 2) Tyler Lin SO

3) Justin Hanson SO 4) Blake Motal SR

23.29 26.31 23.10 20.36

2 1:33.10Loyola

1) Samuel Jo FR 2) Peter Kropp SR

3) Oliver Maarse JR 4) Joshua Lo JR

24.75 24.34 22.23 21.78

3 1:33.59University

1) Anthoney Tsou SR 2) Zachary Yong SR

3) Corey Okubo JR 4) Michael Schiffer JR

23.69 26.03 22.34 21.53

4 1:33.80Dos Pueblos

1) Walker Bell SO 2) Blake Parrish SO

3) Alex Valente SO 4) Grant Schroeder SR

24.60 25.74 21.77 21.69

5 1:35.41Capo Valley

1) Matthew Chalcarz JR 2) Slater Goodman SR

3) Christian Lee JR 4) Jon Beck SR

24.62 26.50 23.88 20.41

6 1:35.50Northwood

1) Jason Rodriguez JR 2) Andrew Arakaki SR

3) Michael Chang SR 4) RJ Simmons SR

24.50 26.70 22.92 21.38

7 1:35.60San Marino

1) Daniel To SR 2) Nathan Tsai SR

3) Javier Lopez SO 4) Samuel To JR

24.04 27.94 22.05 21.57

8 1:35.61La Canada

1) Garrett Chin JR 2) Brandon Nguyen SR

3) Symeon Stefan SR 4) Peter Loakes JR

24.67 26.64 23.62 20.68

9 1:35.62Mater Dei

1) Mason Acevedo SR 2) Jon Walters SR

3) James Walters JR 4) Dylan Payne JR

25.76 26.88 22.32 20.66

10 1:36.36Westlake

1) David Puczkowski SO 2) Ryan Lee JR

3) Juson Hoo SR 4) Yu-Bin Kim JR

23.57 27.23 23.71 21.85

11 1:37.37HarvardWestlake

1) Colin Lynch JR 2) John Copses JR

3) Matthew Chen SR 4) John Chu SO

24.26 26.72 24.41 21.98
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

12 1:37.64Hart

1) Matt Johnson JR 2) Quincy Liu SR

3) Griffin Scott SR 4) Kevin Moore JR

25.39 27.31 23.41 21.53

13 1:38.27Crespi

1) Blair Simpkins JR 2) Devin Morris JR

3) Michael Harrigan SR 4) Jude Zamora SO

25.48 27.24 23.58 21.97

14 1:38.35Redlands EV

1) Tyler Ocasio-Pare' FR 2) Jack Moyles FR

3) Fernando Duenas SO 4) Cole Carlson JR

25.55 27.85 22.70 22.25

15 1:38.43Los Alamitos

1) Derek Ahmed SR 2) Chris Viera JR

3) Brad Toland JR 4) Chandler Jarrels SR

25.76 27.19 23.36 22.12

16 1:38.55Redlands

1) Shea Macready SO 2) Collin Green SO

3) Kyle Gornay JR 4) Trevor Togashi SR

25.40 29.11 21.98 22.06

17 1:38.84Villa Park

1) Jason Ly JR 2) Anton Ketterer SR

3) Gabriel Phillips SR 4) Dylan Burns SR

25.90 27.94 23.73 21.27

18 1:38.88St. Margarita

1) Max Walsh SR 2) Arturo Cerda SO

3) Grant Shoults FR 4) Stephen Riggins SR

25.37 28.05 23.32 22.14

19 1:39.27Valencia/V

1) Logan Propst FR 2) Kevin Dai FR

3) Johnny Ellery FR 4) Jack Kerchner JR

25.88 27.20 23.89 22.30

20 1:39.43Tesoro

1) Jeff Wynkoop JR 2) Kyle Johnston JR

3) Collin Coburn SO 4) Kyle Cude SO

24.50 28.13 24.27 22.53

21 1:39.80Edison

1) Alex Tran 2) Wade Nelson SO

3) Nathan Torres 4) Trent Cozza SO

25.28 27.91 23.75 22.86

22 1:39.89Dana Hills

1) Mitchell Heimbach JR 2) Jan Kaatz SO

3) Kord Boniadi SR 4) Daniel Carpenter SR

26.62 26.51 24.71 22.05

23 1:39.94West Ranch

1) Gunnar Van Gent SO 2) Joshua Lin SR

3) Phillip Wong SR 4) Alex Arnold SR

25.70 27.92 23.20 23.12

24 1:40.30Beckman

1) Aidan Tol JR 2) Nick Manders SR

3) Chase Matsuno SO 4) Justin Le SO

25.95 27.14 25.02 22.19

25 1:40.67Trabuco Hills

1) Erik Hunter FR 2) Nick Huynh SO

3) Mason Wong SR 4) Weston Redd SR

26.24 28.49 22.92 23.02

26 1:40.77Foothill

1) Cole Othmer SR 2) Chas Hornecker FR

3) Robert Lee FR 4) Josh Mehlberger JR

24.05 29.56 24.93 22.23

27 1:40.85Santa Barbara

1) Cristian Bridley JR 2) Tarry Burkhardt JR

3) Peter Loomis JR 4) Evan Robertson JR

26.76 27.52 24.59 21.98

28 1:40.96El Toro

1) Brandon Bass FR 2) Byron Rivers SO

3) Matt Roche JR 4) Christian Ampe JR

27.13 28.60 24.25 20.98

29 1:41.22Brea Olinda

1) Diego Pabalan SO 2) Lucas Keller SR

3) Kyle Graves SR 4) Clay Simons SR

26.48 28.64 24.79 21.31

30 1:41.29Ventura

1) Austin Takeda JR 2) Niles Biolley SO

3) Nick Vargas SR 4) Hayden Mortensen SO

25.36 28.49 24.70 22.74

31 1:42.67Irvine

1) Jonah Hobbs JR 2) Chase Mendoza JR

3) Dakota Dearaujo JR 4) Julian Droetti SR

27.38 27.62 25.48 22.19

32 1:42.92Newport Harbor

1) Hayden Hemmens SO 2) Simon Young SO

3) Jack Mooers SO 4) Dominik Folkner SO

26.45 29.98 24.36 22.13

33 1:43.02San Juan Hills

1) Daniel Gloude SO 2) Brian Nguyen SO

3) Chris McElroy FR 4) Hayden Werner JR

25.96 28.24 25.69 23.13

34 1:43.29San Clemente

1) Josh Swart SO 2) Colton Hamming SO

3) Quinn Birtles SO 4) Marton Kertesz SO

25.62 30.13 25.09 22.45

35 1:44.55Saugus

1) Justin Lee JR 2) Brian Hogan SR

3) Zachary Zenteno FR 4) Alex Chan JR

26.62 30.58 25.49 21.86

--- DQAlemany

1) Dylan Baptist JR 2) Justin Clemente SO

3) Jack Henry Oberto SR 4) Mitchell Riek SO

25.29 29.87 23.63 22.83
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:45.98 ! Cynthia Woodhead1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Jserra SO1 1:48.64Katie McLaughlin

25.15 27.23 28.14 28.12

Woodbridge SO2 1:49.16Daniela Georges

25.60 27.13 28.26 28.17

St. Margarita SO3 1:49.86Sydney Franzen

25.48 27.45 28.43 28.50

Capo Valley JR4 1:50.58Brooke Lorentzen

25.95 28.20 28.57 27.86

Foothill SO5 1:50.78Rachel Thompson

25.70 28.00 28.76 28.32

Esperanza SR6 1:50.83Michaela Merlihan

26.47 27.87 28.23 28.26

Alemany FR*7 1:51.26Katherine Wagner

25.18 27.96 29.30 28.82

Corona del Mar SR*7 1:51.26Allison McCormick

26.23 28.33 28.63 28.07

Irvine JR9 1:51.42Emily Jiang

26.23 27.96 28.79 28.44

Hart SR10 1:51.68Asia Antoniuk

25.46 28.09 29.09 29.04

Mater Dei FR11 1:51.82Brittany Kampfer

26.48 28.56 28.72 28.06

San Marino SR12 1:52.69Tiffany Warmuth

25.92 28.08 29.25 29.44

Flintridge SH JR13 1:52.86Katie Altmayer

26.71 28.22 28.94 28.99

Mission Viejo SO14 1:53.09Kendal Guy

26.84 28.29 28.87 29.09

Esperanza SO15 1:53.21Meghan Merlihan

26.87 28.40 29.05 28.89

Laguna Hills JR16 1:53.64Grace Anderson

27.26 28.37 29.15 28.86

Jserra SO17 1:54.45Brittany Kahn

26.76 28.86 29.68 29.15

Ventura FR18 1:54.65Brigid McNally

26.83 28.65 29.32 29.85

El Modena FR19 1:54.74Brooke Hayes

26.93 29.36 29.67 28.78

Los Alamitos FR20 1:54.85Nicqueline Rettberg

26.04 28.67 29.94 30.20

Yucaipa SO21 1:54.92Emily Martin

26.35 28.70 29.91 29.96

Dana Hills SO22 1:55.18Cassidy Humphrey

26.92 29.01 29.68 29.57

San Marcos JR23 1:55.19Dasha Depew

26.87 28.83 29.93 29.56

San Clemente SO24 1:55.24Raselle Chetwynd

27.46 29.13 29.52 29.13

Dos Pueblos JR25 1:55.95Shannon Cleary

27.25 29.59 29.22 29.89

Capo Valley SR26 1:56.08Sierra Gage

26.96 29.19 29.85 30.08

Northwood FR27 1:56.28Katya Burjakowsky

26.91 29.30 30.23 29.84

Dos Pueblos SO28 1:56.38Reagan Eickert

26.67 29.11 29.84 30.76

Royal FR29 1:56.86Alisa Cooke

26.38 29.26 30.51 30.71

Hart FR30 1:56.94Alyssa Schultz

27.23 29.51 30.50 29.70

South Pasadena JR31 1:56.95Samantha Zavala

27.22 29.38 30.46 29.89

Santa Barbara JR32 1:57.41Dana Sloan

26.95 29.50 30.31 30.65

Hart SR33 1:57.89Megan Schultz

26.91 29.36 30.62 31.00

Aliso Niguel JR34 1:58.76Christina Santala

27.22 29.82 30.89 30.83

Los Alamitos FR35 1:59.02Sabrina Anderson

27.31 29.95 30.86 30.90

Valencia/V FR36 2:00.35Tiffany Farfan

27.11 30.20 32.02 31.02

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:33.83 ! Tom Shields2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Corona del Mar SR1 1:39.96Christian Garkani

23.43 25.31 25.50 25.72

Mission Viejo SR2 1:40.90David Heron

22.95 25.15 26.41 26.39

Servite SO3 1:41.48Stephen Marcin

23.73 25.62 26.34 25.79

Los Alamitos SR4 1:41.65Matt Drum

23.40 25.38 26.58 26.29

Capo Valley SO5 1:41.68Nicholas Norman

24.04 25.56 25.93 26.15

Hart JR6 1:41.73Matt Johnson

23.84 25.42 26.09 26.38

Laguna Hills SR7 1:41.91Russell Taylor

23.56 25.83 26.40 26.12

Los Alamitos FR8 1:42.04Brad Gonzales

24.03 25.76 26.57 25.68

Loyola JR9 1:42.06Nick DeVito

24.04 25.30 26.32 26.40
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName

Loyola JR10 1:42.36Kyle Otazu

23.23 25.30 26.69 27.14

Ventura JR11 1:42.53Austin Takeda

23.91 25.76 26.34 26.52

HarvardWestlake JR12 1:42.86Henry Copses

24.12 25.31 26.62 26.81

Beckman SO13 1:42.88Fernando Ferreira

23.77 25.94 26.53 26.64

University SR14 1:42.92Zachary Yong

23.79 26.55 26.17 26.41

Loyola FR15 1:42.98Josh Kim

24.01 26.10 26.51 26.36

Saugus SR16 1:43.13Jonathan Morsch

23.48 26.09 26.69 26.87

Capo Valley SR17 1:43.19Slater Goodman

23.62 25.86 26.73 26.98

University SO18 1:43.22Alejandro Ortiz

24.11 26.11 26.64 26.36

Edison19 1:43.36Thomas Gillespie

24.06 26.09 26.75 26.46

Crespi JR20 1:43.44Blair Simpkins

24.40 26.32 26.01 26.71

Tesoro JR21 1:43.60Jeff Wynkoop

24.10 26.11 26.66 26.73

Beckman SR22 1:43.73Zach Ennis

24.09 25.78 26.93 26.93

Corona del Mar SR23 1:44.12Richard Barden

24.03 25.81 27.40 26.88

Foothill SO24 1:44.27Spencer Kendall

23.65 26.21 27.17 27.24

Servite JR25 1:44.35Jerad Kaskawal

24.47 26.52 27.00 26.36

Ventura JR26 1:44.48Stewart Harrison

24.38 26.29 27.15 26.66

West Ranch FR27 1:44.64Ian Brower

24.04 26.03 27.03 27.54

Los Alamitos JR28 1:45.23Justin Cowan

24.17 26.63 27.27 27.16

Newport Harbor SO29 1:45.33Hayden Hemmens

24.28 26.57 27.25 27.23

Northwood SO30 1:45.99Judson Balding

23.89 26.13 27.62 28.35

Woodbridge FR31 1:46.52Allen Wong

24.19 26.73 27.64 27.96

San Juan Hills SO32 1:46.59Brian Nguyen

24.61 26.85 27.32 27.81

Laguna Hills JR33 1:46.72Nick Brown

24.10 26.97 28.05 27.60

West Ranch SR34 1:46.80Tyler Hutten

23.84 27.11 27.51 28.34

HarvardWestlake SO35 1:46.86John Chu

24.64 26.83 27.58 27.81

Dana Hills SR--- DQRoger Kjos

23.41 27.09 28.76 29.24

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:58.74 ! Meghan Hawthorne2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Flintridge SH SO1 2:03.47Kirsten Vose

26.74 31.56 35.33 29.84

Jserra SO2 2:03.92Karli Thuen

26.87 31.49 36.69 28.87

Edison3 2:04.07Devin Newton

26.74 30.61 36.22 30.50

St. Margarita JR4 2:04.64Lizzie Devitt

27.21 30.99 37.43 29.01

Mater Dei SR5 2:04.66Jiana Vargem

28.01 31.08 35.61 29.96

Foothill FR6 2:05.04Courtney Mykkanen

27.08 30.03 38.46 29.47

Hart SO7 2:05.10Mik Ranslem

26.65 31.76 36.90 29.79

Mater Dei FR8 2:06.34Courtney Hanson

28.57 32.32 35.07 30.38

University SR9 2:06.79Maggie Burton

27.05 32.27 36.53 30.94

Dos Pueblos SR10 2:07.09Janelle Nguyen

27.78 32.23 37.25 29.83

Woodbridge FR11 2:07.64Isis Choi

27.88 33.14 36.22 30.40

Rosary JR12 2:07.77Isabella Kearns

27.84 32.19 38.02 29.72

Ventura SR13 2:08.11Chesna Biolley

27.56 33.34 37.44 29.77

Foothill FR14 2:08.31Brooke Maxson

28.08 32.51 37.61 30.11

Laguna Hills JR15 2:09.26Sara Yoshii

28.02 31.80 39.31 30.13

Saugus SR16 2:09.94Tara Olson

28.56 33.65 37.66 30.07

Newport Harbor JR17 2:10.41Casey Duckworth

28.89 33.10 38.83 29.59

Royal SO18 2:10.59Gabrielle Libang

28.23 32.75 39.05 30.56

Flintridge SH SR19 2:10.63Emily Balog

28.08 34.73 37.84 29.98
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

West Ranch JR20 2:10.79Courtney Chrzas

29.03 33.15 37.48 31.13

Saugus SR21 2:11.03Caitlin Baker

28.66 33.58 37.26 31.53

Los Alamitos JR22 2:11.18Miranda Rouse

29.19 32.65 39.62 29.72

Ventura SO23 2:11.33Solie Laughlin

28.87 32.73 38.85 30.88

Fountain Valley SR24 2:11.48Jaime Dang

27.85 32.54 39.71 31.38

Redlands EV FR25 2:11.54Emily Longfellow

28.52 33.37 38.60 31.05

University FR26 2:11.78Catherine Lowengrub

28.27 34.71 36.41 32.39

St. Margarita JR27 2:12.13Haley Wan

28.63 33.27 38.83 31.40

Aliso Niguel JR28 2:12.23Kaitlin Pang

29.27 33.59 39.15 30.22

St. Margarita FR29 2:12.31Emily Boggess

28.48 34.75 37.65 31.43

Laguna Hills FR30 2:12.66Amber Theders

29.27 34.94 38.09 30.36

Dos Pueblos JR31 2:12.99Maelyn Adornetto

29.03 34.43 37.82 31.71

Valencia/V JR32 2:13.58Catie Anderson

28.65 33.46 39.80 31.67

Dana Hills JR33 2:13.72Britton Forker

29.02 34.09 39.63 30.98

Tesoro FR34 2:14.37Casey Brotherton

28.76 34.06 41.78 29.77

South Pasadena SO35 2:15.69Sabrina Zavala

29.96 35.15 40.00 30.58

Hart FR36 2:17.02Erin Niemi

29.91 35.51 39.93 31.67

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:46.96 ! Trevor Hoyt2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
University JR1 1:48.14Corey Okubo

23.21 26.21 32.46 26.26

Corona del Mar JR2 1:49.38Liam Karas

23.83 27.57 31.69 26.29

Loyola SR3 1:50.83Peter Kropp

24.40 28.34 31.28 26.81

University SO4 1:51.27Ken Takahashi

24.38 28.10 32.13 26.66

La Canada SR5 1:51.70Brandon Nguyen

24.34 28.64 32.02 26.70

Tesoro JR6 1:51.86Brandon Boval

24.31 28.17 32.59 26.79

Westlake SR7 1:51.95Michael Wen

23.75 28.24 32.95 27.01

Capo Valley JR8 1:52.31Matthew Chalcarz

23.97 27.93 33.11 27.30

Valencia/V FR9 1:52.68Kevin Dai

25.19 28.08 32.78 26.63

University JR10 J1:52.68Michael Schiffer

23.89 28.52 32.20 28.07

Edison FR11 1:53.31Thomas Smith

24.08 27.32 35.24 26.67

La Canada JR12 1:53.56Garrett Chin

24.64 28.01 33.47 27.44

Corona del Mar SO13 1:54.09Tyler Lin

25.08 29.74 32.02 27.25

Corona del Mar SO14 1:54.26Justin Hanson

24.59 28.83 33.90 26.94

Los Alamitos JR15 1:54.51Chris Viera

24.72 29.63 33.09 27.07

San Marino SO16 1:54.64Javier Lopez

24.10 29.35 34.28 26.91

Dos Pueblos SO17 1:54.90Walker Bell

24.89 29.16 34.59 26.26

HarvardWestlake SR18 1:55.68Matthew Chen

25.06 29.77 33.03 27.82

Northwood JR19 1:55.96Jason Rodriguez

24.18 28.92 34.19 28.67

University SO20 1:56.03Daniel Tran

25.46 27.66 35.02 27.89

Edison SO21 1:56.15Wade Nelson

24.74 28.25 34.37 28.79

Moorpark FR*22 1:56.34Roger Kriegl

26.14 28.90 34.27 27.03

Northwood SO*22 1:56.34William Monjay

25.18 30.37 32.90 27.89

San Marino SR24 1:56.85Nathan Tsai

25.02 30.02 34.18 27.63

Crespi JR25 1:57.28Devin Morris

25.79 30.37 33.38 27.74

Corona del Mar FR26 1:57.40Tim Hanson

25.00 29.83 34.64 27.93

Loyola SR27 1:57.53Connor Johnson

25.01 30.13 33.88 28.51

Servite SO28 1:57.58Joshua Graves

25.71 30.17 34.64 27.06

Redlands EV FR29 1:57.61Tyler Ocasio-Pare'

26.69 29.37 33.33 28.22
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ventura SO30 1:58.31Niles Biolley

26.25 29.33 34.95 27.78

Edison JR31 1:59.29Calvin Rogers

25.47 30.58 36.10 27.14

Hart SR32 1:59.47Quincy Liu

24.95 31.76 34.02 28.74

Dana Hills JR33 1:59.51Mitchell Heimbach

25.85 28.98 36.17 28.51

West Ranch SO34 1:59.61Gunnar Van Gent

25.20 29.67 36.77 27.97

Redlands SO35 2:02.07Collin Green

26.23 31.75 35.48 28.61

St. Margarita SO36 2:02.35Arturo Cerda

25.86 31.75 34.54 30.20

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 22.75 ! Courtney Cashion2004

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Saugus SO1 22.58!Abbey Weitzeil

Jserra SO2 23.15Kaitlyn Albertoli

Corona del Mar SR3 23.56Brynne Wong

San Marino SR4 23.67Kailyn Koh

HarvardWestlake SR5 23.74Kassie Shannon

Corona del Mar SR6 23.83Ioanna Haralabidis

Los Alamitos SR7 23.92Lynea Baudino

Flintridge SH FR8 23.93Kate Herrill

El Toro JR9 24.04Rebecca Aguilar

Valencia/V JR10 24.14Sophie Fiscella

Alemany FR11 24.15Katherine Wagner

West Ranch SR12 24.21Taylor Poliseno

Laguna Hills SR13 24.25Christy Wilde

University SR14 24.27Emma Henderson

Foothill FR15 24.36Emily Konishi

Lutheran/Orange SR16 24.42Hailey Golden

Santa Barbara JR17 24.51Kelsey O'Brien

San Marcos FR18 24.58Olivia Smith

Edison FR19 24.61Taylor Newton

Fountain Valley JR20 24.66Sarah Yao

University JR21 24.69Annie Tran

Capo Valley JR22 24.77Megan Leckich

Ventura SO23 24.78Paisley O'Shea

Trabuco Hills SO24 24.80Sarah Kreiser

Redlands EV SR25 24.87Mikayla Vessey

University FR26 24.90Princess Ferguson-Nguyen

San Marino SO27 24.93Eliza Koh

Newport Harbor SO28 24.98Marissa Robertson

Redlands FR29 25.02Melissa Pepper

El Toro JR30 25.06Hannah Deboskey

El Dorado SR31 25.08Kessy Hickey

Esperanza SO32 25.20Amanda Schatz

Trabuco Hills SR33 25.26Abby Batcheller

Capo Valley SO34 25.34Olivia Boisen

Los Alamitos SR35 25.57Shannon Crowley

Jserra SR--- DQRebecca Millard

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 19.95 ! Joey Hale2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Capo Valley SR1 20.80Jack Descombes

Loyola JR2 20.87Corey John

Capo Valley SR3 20.94Spencer DeShon

Corona del Mar SR4 21.01Blake Motal

Capo Valley SR5 21.10Jon Beck

Laguna Hills JR6 21.11Mike Camarda

Westlake SO7 21.23David Puczkowski

El Toro JR8 21.29Christian Ampe

Yucaipa SR9 21.35Julian Jacobs

Mater Dei JR*10 21.38James Walters

Loyola JR*10 21.38Oliver Maarse

SJ Bosco SO12 21.39Doug Brown

Royal SR13 21.50Mitchell Ongstad

University JR14 21.51Hoon Lee

La Canada JR15 21.65Peter Loakes

Tesoro SR16 21.66Taylor Peterson

Villa Park SR17 21.67Dylan Burns

Corona del Mar SR18 21.70Jack Harryman

Edison19 21.73Alec Niederland

Santa Barbara JR20 21.77Tarry Burkhardt

Mater Dei SO21 21.90Matthew Payne

Brea Olinda SR22 21.94Clay Simons

Newport Harbor SO*23 22.02Jason Trzeciecki

Saugus JR*23 22.02Justin Lee

Buena SR25 22.05Christian Reed

Beckman JR26 22.09Kane Kaneshiro

University SO27 22.22William Hofstadter

Valencia/V JR*28 22.24Jack Kerchner

Edison*28 22.24Nathan Torres

Hart JR30 22.26Kevin Moore

Westlake JR31 22.30Parker Jadwin

Los Alamitos JR32 22.31Christain Searing

Ventura JR33 22.38Stewart Harrison

Foothill JR34 22.39Josh Mehlberger

Northwood SR35 22.60RJ Simmons

Los Alamitos SR36 22.78Chandler Jarrels
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 53.54 ! Tara Thomas2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Jserra SO1 53.84Katie McLaughlin

25.53 28.31

Thousand Oaks JR2 55.27Anna Quinn

26.26 29.01

Corona del Mar SR3 55.46Brynne Wong

25.88 29.58

Hart SO4 55.75Mik Ranslem

26.02 29.73

Corona del Mar JR5 56.01Stephanie Samudro

26.38 29.63

Beckman JR6 56.12Breanna Tran

25.81 30.31

St. Margarita JR7 56.20Raquel Remick

26.12 30.08

Hart SR8 56.68Asia Antoniuk

26.52 30.16

Hart SO9 56.82Tamara Santoyo

26.81 30.01

University JR10 57.14Annie Tran

26.85 30.29

Flintridge SH JR11 57.38Katie Altmayer

26.63 30.75

Tesoro SO12 57.40Mandy Barnes

27.00 30.40

St. Margarita SO13 57.83Audrey Johnstone

27.30 30.53

Fountain Valley SR14 58.20Jaime Dang

27.33 30.87

Beckman SR15 58.34Rachel Emami

27.31 31.03

Chaminade JR16 58.41Chloe Kargodorian

27.48 30.93

St. Margarita JR17 58.72Megan Roby

27.52 31.20

Laguna Hills JR18 58.73Sara Yoshii

27.95 30.78

Woodbridge SO19 58.74Alexa Clayfield

27.35 31.39

Redlands SR20 58.98Anastasia Ibrahim

27.72 31.26

San Marcos FR21 59.12Olivia Smith

27.61 31.51

Esperanza SR22 59.35Amanda Lundstedt

28.21 31.14

Yucaipa SR*23 59.72Kylie Mihld

28.31 31.41

Dos Pueblos SR*23 59.72Madison Faulkner

27.72 32.00

Fountain Valley JR25 59.82Katelyn Farrow

28.05 31.77

Redlands FR26 59.95Niki Proctor

27.73 32.22

Dos Pueblos JR27 1:00.05Nicole Berari

28.08 31.97

El Toro JR28 1:00.07Rebecca Aguilar

28.00 32.07

South Pasadena JR29 1:00.27Liza Echeverria

28.36 31.91

South Pasadena FR30 1:00.59Isabel Eden

28.10 32.49

Yucaipa JR31 1:00.60Katie Seaton

28.13 32.47

Los Alamitos JR32 1:00.61Holly Fosmire

27.92 32.69

University JR33 1:00.95Mary Kate Colao

28.03 32.92

Fountain Valley JR34 1:01.22Makenna DuBois

29.39 31.83

Louisville JR35 1:01.23Jade Skertich

28.57 32.66

Edison FR36 1:01.41Delaney Cleveland

28.02 33.39

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 47.29 ! Kyle Gornay2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.50 * Joseph Schooling2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Dos Pueblos SO1 48.18Alex Valente

22.67 25.51

Redlands JR2 48.79Kyle Gornay

22.68 26.11

University JR3 49.17Corey Okubo

23.50 25.67

Mater Dei JR4 49.62Dylan Payne

23.37 26.25

Northwood SR5 49.76Michael Chang

23.45 26.31

San Marino SO6 49.87Javier Lopez

23.05 26.82

Westlake JR7 50.03Yu-Bin Kim

23.91 26.12

Capo Valley JR8 50.59Matthew Chalcarz

23.55 27.04

St. Margarita FR9 50.72Grant Shoults

24.06 26.66
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName

Mater Dei JR10 50.80James Walters

23.84 26.96

Alemany SR11 50.94Jack Henry Oberto

24.10 26.84

Corona del Mar SO12 50.98Justin Hanson

24.05 26.93

Crespi JR13 51.05Blair Simpkins

23.94 27.11

Northwood JR14 51.19Jason Rodriguez

23.70 27.49

Hart SR15 51.32Griffin Scott

23.99 27.33

Westlake JR16 51.37Ryan Lee

24.18 27.19

Los Alamitos JR17 51.40Brad Toland

23.90 27.50

St. Margarita JR18 51.46Chris Taber

24.32 27.14

West Ranch SR19 51.47Phillip Wong

23.94 27.53

Loyola JR20 51.49Oliver Maarse

23.91 27.58

Villa Park SR21 51.54Gabriel Phillips

24.06 27.48

Trabuco Hills SR22 51.65Mason Wong

23.85 27.80

Edison23 51.75Thomas Gillespie

24.28 27.47

Loyola FR24 51.91Nick Bell

24.12 27.79

University SR25 51.99Anthoney Tsou

24.31 27.68

University SO26 52.17Chris Havton

24.58 27.59

Capo Valley JR27 52.34Christian Lee

24.45 27.89

Edison28 52.41Nathan Torres

24.57 27.84

Capo Valley JR29 52.57Brad Matsumoto

24.55 28.02

Westlake SR*30 52.71Johnny Fauver

24.57 28.14

Westlake SR*30 52.71Juson Hoo

24.33 28.38

Alemany SO32 52.99Mitchell Riek

24.83 28.16

Foothill SR33 53.16Cole Othmer

24.64 28.52

San Marino JR34 53.41Samuel To

25.16 28.25

Edison35 53.78Alex Tran

24.78 29.00

Corona del Mar SR36 54.23Kyle Trush

24.78 29.45

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 49.26 ! Courtney Cashion2004

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Saugus SO1 49.22!Abbey Weitzeil

23.70 25.52

Jserra SO2 50.92Kaitlyn Albertoli

24.48 26.44

Jserra SR3 51.14Rebecca Millard

24.83 26.31

Irvine JR4 51.27Emily Jiang

24.91 26.36

Corona del Mar SR5 51.28Ioanna Haralabidis

24.71 26.57

San Marino SR6 51.29Kailyn Koh

24.22 27.07

University SR7 51.56Cheyenne Low

24.76 26.80

Corona del Mar SR8 51.60Allison McCormick

25.20 26.40

Corona del Mar SR9 51.81Stephania Haralabidis

25.23 26.58

HarvardWestlake SR10 51.84Kassie Shannon

25.14 26.70

Laguna Hills SR11 52.00Christy Wilde

24.78 27.22

Foothill SO12 52.29Rachel Thompson

25.31 26.98

Lutheran/Orange SR13 52.42Hailey Golden

25.07 27.35

Mater Dei FR*14 52.52Aislinn Light

25.20 27.32

Newport Harbor JR*14 52.52Carly Christian

24.86 27.66

West Ranch SR16 52.75Taylor Poliseno

25.20 27.55

St. Margarita JR17 52.89Lizzie Devitt

25.55 27.34

Santa Barbara JR18 52.92Kelsey O'Brien

25.39 27.53

Foothill FR19 52.96Emily Konishi

25.63 27.33
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Foothill FR20 53.03Brooke Maxson

25.55 27.48

Mission Viejo SO21 53.10Kendal Guy

25.67 27.43

Royal FR22 53.19Alisa Cooke

25.63 27.56

Edison FR23 53.20Taylor Newton

25.48 27.72

Hart SO24 53.22Tamara Santoyo

25.33 27.89

Yucaipa SO25 53.25Emily Martin

25.58 27.67

Dos Pueblos JR26 53.41Shannon Cleary

25.99 27.42

Los Alamitos SR27 53.46Lynea Baudino

25.09 28.37

Santa Barbara JR28 53.62Dana Sloan

25.89 27.73

Brea Olinda SR29 53.73Brooklynn Jervis

25.94 27.79

Fountain Valley JR30 53.76Sarah Yao

25.90 27.86

Redlands EV SR31 53.81Mikayla Vessey

25.49 28.32

Capo Valley JR32 54.02Megan Leckich

26.11 27.91

Beckman SO33 54.40Natalie Manders

26.00 28.40

El Toro JR34 55.05Hannah Deboskey

26.92 28.13

Santa Barbara JR35 55.19Sophie Trabucco

26.65 28.54

Chaminade JR36 55.65Chloe Kargodorian

26.37 29.28

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 43.85 ! Derya Buyukuncu1994

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Capo Valley SR1 44.97Jack Descombes

21.48 23.49

Corona del Mar SR2 45.64Christian Garkani

21.84 23.80

Capo Valley SR3 45.84Spencer DeShon

22.17 23.67

Corona del Mar JR4 45.85Liam Karas

22.12 23.73

Corona del Mar SR5 46.05Blake Motal

21.91 24.14

Loyola JR6 46.20Corey John

21.95 24.25

Capo Valley SR7 46.37Jon Beck

22.01 24.36

Tesoro JR8 46.51Brandon Boval

22.37 24.14

Crespi SR9 46.68Michael Harrigan

22.45 24.23

Laguna Hills JR10 46.73Mike Camarda

22.67 24.06

Westlake SR11 46.76Michael Wen

22.51 24.25

Loyola JR12 46.97Kyle Otazu

22.44 24.53

Newport Harbor SR13 46.99Preston Lee

22.66 24.33

Saugus SR14 47.04Jonathan Morsch

22.47 24.57

West Ranch SR15 47.06Tyler Hutten

22.49 24.57

Tesoro SR16 47.08Taylor Peterson

22.28 24.80

University JR17 47.10Hoon Lee

22.77 24.33

Corona del Mar SR18 47.30Richard Barden

23.09 24.21

Thousand Oaks JR19 47.32Lukas Fontanilla

22.77 24.55

La Canada JR20 47.34Peter Loakes

22.86 24.48

Beckman SO21 47.45Fernando Ferreira

22.80 24.65

Calabasas JR22 47.46Aaron Schwartz

22.99 24.47

San Marino SR23 47.54Daniel To

22.92 24.62

Woodbridge SO24 47.68Jonathan Lee

22.76 24.92

University SO25 47.74Alejandro Ortiz

23.20 24.54

University FR26 47.86Jarod Yoshihara

23.14 24.72

HarvardWestlake SO27 47.92John Chu

23.19 24.73

Beckman JR28 48.14Kane Kaneshiro

22.94 25.20

Dana Hills SR29 48.32Roger Kjos

22.93 25.39
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Edison30 48.35Alec Niederland

22.96 25.39

Northwood SR31 48.72RJ Simmons

23.37 25.35

Capo Valley SR32 48.83Slater Goodman

22.99 25.84

Mater Dei SO33 48.96Matthew Payne

22.67 26.29

Hart JR34 49.96Kevin Moore

23.64 26.32

Yucaipa SR--- X47.69Julian Jacobs

22.45 25.24

Royal SR--- DQMitchell Ongstad

22.43 24.89

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 4:39.64 ! Kaitlin Sandeno2001

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Capo Valley JR1 4:47.22Brooke Lorentzen

26.45 28.56 28.97 29.03

29.05 29.11 29.26 29.30

29.24 28.25

Woodbridge SO2 4:51.69Daniela Georges

26.46 28.67 29.17 29.55

29.57 29.71 29.65 30.08

30.05 28.78

Mater Dei FR3 4:52.17Brittany Kampfer

27.10 29.07 29.60 29.63

29.74 29.92 29.75 29.57

29.57 28.22

St. Margarita SO4 4:52.35Sydney Franzen

27.34 29.27 29.10 29.24

28.98 29.11 29.59 30.09

30.12 29.51

Esperanza SR5 4:55.05Michaela Merlihan

27.42 29.23 29.85 30.13

29.92 29.85 29.79 29.86

30.01 28.99

Jserra SO6 4:55.83Karli Thuen

27.42 29.88 30.31 30.47

30.17 30.09 29.79 29.41

29.75 28.54

Thousand Oaks JR7 4:56.04Anna Quinn

27.89 29.92 30.41 30.59

29.90 29.40 29.63 29.59

29.70 29.01

Jserra SO8 4:56.29Brittany Kahn

27.02 29.21 29.68 29.86

30.36 30.28 30.31 30.22

30.18 29.17

Tesoro SO9 4:57.08Mandy Barnes

27.72 29.45 29.53 29.52

29.75 30.08 30.44 30.58

30.35 29.66

Ventura FR10 4:57.34Brigid McNally

27.62 29.91 29.99 30.25

30.50 30.25 30.18 30.09

29.73 28.82

San Clemente SO11 4:59.33Raselle Chetwynd

27.79 29.98 29.97 30.52

30.25 30.49 30.45 30.40

30.12 29.36

Los Alamitos FR12 5:00.17Nicqueline Rettberg

27.27 29.68 29.88 30.02

30.22 30.92 30.64 30.88

30.87 29.79

Esperanza SO13 5:00.95Meghan Merlihan

27.79 29.57 30.25 30.40

30.55 30.56 30.41 30.67

31.08 29.67

Rosary JR14 5:01.13Isabella Kearns

27.70 30.07 29.87 30.81

30.53 30.80 30.61 30.56

30.70 29.48

St. Margarita SO*15 5:01.99Audrey Johnstone

27.43 29.36 30.33 30.70

30.04 30.35 30.52 30.97

31.30 30.99

Capo Valley SR*15 5:01.99Sierra Gage

27.84 29.87 30.14 30.29

30.39 30.56 30.70 30.92

31.16 30.12

Dos Pueblos SR17 5:03.06Janelle Nguyen

27.91 29.74 30.18 30.67

31.10 31.11 30.70 30.72

30.83 30.10

Dana Hills SO18 5:03.11Cassidy Humphrey

27.32 29.24 30.06 30.29

30.71 31.03 31.22 31.24

31.54 30.46

San Marcos JR19 5:03.67Dasha Depew

27.58 30.20 30.74 30.70

30.67 30.49 30.73 31.12

31.19 30.25
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Laguna Hills JR20 5:03.84Grace Anderson

27.96 29.88 29.89 30.31

30.30 30.89 30.99 31.30

31.66 30.66

Newport Harbor JR21 5:04.13Casey Duckworth

27.99 29.88 30.56 30.96

30.80 30.89 30.97 31.19

30.74 30.15

Edison FR22 5:04.36Anya Arzaga

28.10 29.88 30.70 30.48

31.10 31.18 31.07 30.59

31.23 30.03

San Marino SR23 5:05.61Tiffany Warmuth

27.13 29.80 30.52 30.64

31.06 31.32 31.50 31.54

31.58 30.52

South Pasadena SO24 5:06.50Sabrina Zavala

28.22 30.25 30.83 31.15

30.97 31.13 31.03 31.40

31.21 30.31

Laguna Hills FR25 5:06.80Samantha Nassif

27.83 30.65 30.89 31.14

31.27 31.18 31.25 31.27

31.19 30.13

Hart FR26 5:06.84Alyssa Schultz

27.52 29.57 30.76 31.29

31.56 31.36 31.23 31.43

31.71 30.41

Tesoro FR27 5:07.17Casey Brotherton

27.92 30.35 30.92 30.92

31.00 31.09 31.32 31.43

31.54 30.68

Los Alamitos JR28 5:07.30Miranda Rouse

28.36 30.12 30.29 30.57

30.87 31.17 31.19 31.62

31.95 31.16

South Pasadena JR29 5:07.50Samantha Zavala

27.93 30.07 30.60 31.63

30.88 31.15 31.29 31.57

31.76 30.62

University SR30 5:09.11Allegra Ingerson

28.18 30.89 31.25 31.70

31.31 31.49 31.62 31.90

31.20 29.57

Aliso Niguel SO31 5:09.82Elise Gronberg

27.87 30.05 30.72 31.36

31.35 31.64 31.85 31.93

31.81 31.24

Dos Pueblos SO32 5:10.32Reagan Eickert

27.87 30.98 31.70 31.74

31.56 31.90 31.85 31.36

31.37 29.99

Hart JR33 5:10.42Emma Osowski

26.94 29.33 30.46 30.85

31.38 32.05 32.07 32.53

32.75 32.06

St. Margarita FR34 5:10.71Maureen McShane

27.78 30.12 30.86 31.69

31.71 31.68 32.03 31.91

31.83 31.10

Esperanza SO35 5:11.99Amanda Schatz

28.17 30.68 31.48 31.35

31.72 32.02 31.80 31.88

31.75 31.14

El Dorado FR36 5:15.68Kayleen Bretz

28.97 31.40 31.61 31.72

31.82 31.99 31.82 32.25

32.02 32.08

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 4:19.34 ! Ian Prichard2000

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mission Viejo SR1 4:24.84David Heron

24.35 26.19 26.53 26.85

26.95 26.87 27.32 27.34

26.76 25.68

Capo Valley SO2 4:26.51Nicholas Norman

25.11 26.96 26.93 27.16

26.88 26.72 26.75 27.04

26.60 26.36

Los Alamitos FR3 4:28.77Brad Gonzales

24.48 26.29 27.05 27.38

27.10 27.18 27.10 27.66

27.08 27.45

Hart JR4 4:29.71Matt Johnson

24.71 26.46 27.01 27.25

27.59 27.28 27.30 27.71

27.56 26.84

University SO5 4:29.85Ken Takahashi

24.55 26.41 26.96 27.40

27.18 27.12 27.24 27.64

28.01 27.34

Loyola JR6 4:30.90Nick DeVito

24.82 27.01 27.30 27.24

27.08 27.27 27.49 27.89

27.79 27.01
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

St. Margarita FR7 4:31.93Grant Shoults

24.74 27.28 27.34 27.45

27.62 27.68 28.19 28.00

27.10 26.53

Redlands EV SO8 4:32.93Fernando Duenas

24.90 27.06 27.33 27.50

27.28 27.44 27.10 28.03

28.46 27.83

Los Alamitos JR9 4:33.16Chris Viera

25.05 27.33 27.41 27.51

27.61 27.77 27.84 27.92

27.61 27.11

Westlake SR10 4:33.19Sasha Mitrushina

24.77 26.45 26.96 27.24

27.69 27.74 28.13 28.27

28.27 27.67

La Canada SO11 4:33.57Dane Bell

24.72 27.42 27.00 27.83

28.41 27.16 27.65 28.33

28.02 27.03

University SO12 4:33.65Judd Howard

24.98 27.34 27.78 27.89

27.63 27.56 27.71 27.89

27.87 27.00

Ventura SR13 4:34.82Nick Vargas

24.57 26.68 27.34 27.80

27.83 27.67 28.58 28.40

28.60 27.35

Servite JR14 4:35.19Jerad Kaskawal

24.97 27.24 27.47 27.96

27.93 28.02 28.09 28.23

28.16 27.12

HarvardWestlake JR15 4:36.13Henry Copses

25.07 26.97 27.88 27.76

28.19 28.34 28.18 28.53

28.01 27.20

Dos Pueblos SO16 4:36.54Walker Bell

24.71 27.23 27.67 27.78

28.01 28.10 28.28 28.71

28.80 27.25

La Canada SO17 4:37.55Matt Varraveto

25.12 27.42 27.88 28.05

28.25 28.29 28.38 28.01

28.31 27.84

Los Alamitos SR18 4:38.67Matt Drum

24.45 27.05 27.59 27.83

28.29 28.46 28.93 28.90

28.89 28.28

University SO19 4:38.76Matt Wong

25.11 27.52 27.89 28.26

28.02 28.61 28.63 28.84

28.45 27.43

Laguna Hills SR20 4:38.81Russell Taylor

25.18 27.17 28.05 28.01

28.12 28.65 28.64 29.11

28.72 27.16

Servite SO21 4:38.91Stephen Marcin

25.55 27.46 28.09 28.53

28.60 28.80 28.80 28.45

27.90 26.73

Newport Harbor JR22 4:39.31Andrew Yasko

24.97 27.18 27.64 27.94

27.91 28.12 28.53 28.95

29.23 28.84

Servite SO23 4:39.79Joshua Graves

25.36 27.27 27.73 27.97

28.59 28.51 28.71 28.79

29.03 27.83

Moorpark FR24 4:40.25Roger Kriegl

25.59 27.65 27.76 28.14

28.28 28.30 28.83 28.90

28.81 27.99

Edison JR25 4:40.56Calvin Rogers

25.33 27.95 28.08 28.47

28.63 28.67 28.74 28.83

28.23 27.63

Corona del Mar SR26 4:40.75Paul Sigler

25.79 27.79 27.99 28.25

28.54 28.54 28.58 28.84

28.64 27.79

Foothill SO27 4:41.10Spencer Kendall

24.83 26.98 27.67 28.68

28.57 28.91 28.84 29.02

28.85 28.75

Newport Harbor SR28 4:41.53Andrew Silvers

25.02 27.54 28.22 28.46

28.84 29.02 28.67 28.73

29.30 27.73

West Ranch FR29 4:42.83Ian Brower

25.12 27.16 27.77 28.01

28.73 29.18 29.23 29.55

29.38 28.70

Northwood SO30 4:42.97Daryl Wang

25.41 27.62 28.15 28.21

28.69 28.90 29.17 29.18

29.15 28.49
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

HarvardWestlake SR31 4:43.05Matthew Chen

25.58 27.70 28.40 28.68

28.08 28.65 28.79 29.42

29.04 28.71

Newport Harbor SO32 4:44.12Hayden Hemmens

24.25 26.74 28.51 29.22

29.24 29.95 29.52 29.45

29.40 27.84

Aliso Niguel FR33 4:44.79Connor Brown

25.20 27.55 27.85 28.39

29.32 29.40 29.42 29.58

29.50 28.58

Corona del Mar FR34 4:44.94Tim Hanson

25.24 27.55 28.09 28.69

28.83 29.70 29.36 29.95

29.59 27.94

Marina FR35 4:45.46Joseph Lastelic

25.99 28.46 28.99 29.33

29.24 29.26 29.20 28.95

28.66 27.38

Northwood SO36 4:47.96Judson Balding

25.66 27.66 28.46 28.89

29.10 29.53 29.83 29.71

29.90 29.22

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:34.50 ! JSerra2012

K Albertoli, K Thuen, R Millard, K McLaughlin

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:34.27!Jserra

1) Kaitlyn Albertoli SO 2) Karli Thuen SO

3) Rebecca Millard SR 4) Katie McLaughlin SO

23.69 24.07 23.59 22.92

2 1:35.98Corona del Mar

1) Stephania Haralabidis SR 2) Ioanna Haralabidis SR

3) Stephanie Samudro JR 4) Brynne Wong SR

24.64 23.94 24.28 23.12

3 1:36.27Flintridge SH

1) Kate Herrill FR 2) Katie Altmayer JR

3) Emily Balog SR 4) Kirsten Vose SO

23.91 23.99 25.05 23.32

4 1:36.97University

1) Cheyenne Low SR 2) Allegra Ingerson SR

3) Emma Henderson SR 4) Maggie Burton SR

23.79 24.76 24.43 23.99

5 1:38.10Foothill

1) Emily Konishi FR 2) Brooke Maxson FR

3) Nicole Stansfield SR 4) Rachel Thompson SO

24.68 24.53 24.67 24.22

6 1:38.40San Marino

1) Eliza Koh SO 2) Alison Day SO

3) Tiffany Warmuth SR 4) Kailyn Koh SR

24.97 25.92 24.31 23.20

7 1:39.13Newport Harbor

1) Marissa Robertson SO 2) Carlee Kapana FR

3) Allyson Hall JR 4) Carly Christian JR

25.07 24.18 25.70 24.18

8 1:39.54St. Margarita

1) Audrey Johnstone SO 2) Megan Roby JR

3) Sydney Franzen SO 4) Lizzie Devitt JR

25.07 25.19 25.12 24.16

9 1:39.57Santa Barbara

1) Dana Sloan JR 2) Kristina Garcia FR

3) Madeline Trabucco JR 4) Kelsey O'Brien JR

25.10 24.84 25.07 24.56

10 1:39.65Beckman

1) Natalie Manders SO 2) Rachel Emami SR

3) Lauren Alvarado SR 4) Breanna Tran JR

25.22 25.34 25.54 23.55

11 1:39.72Woodbridge

1) Alexa Clayfield SO 2) Kaitlyn Van Peursem SR

3) Isis Choi FR 4) Daniela Georges SO

24.94 26.07 24.88 23.83

12 1:39.73Laguna Hills

1) Christy Wilde SR 2) Sara Yoshii JR

3) Samantha Nassif FR 4) Grace Anderson JR

24.01 25.06 25.92 24.74

13 1:39.88Fountain Valley

1) Jaime Dang SR 2) Makenna DuBois JR

3) Katelyn Farrow JR 4) Sarah Yao JR

25.23 25.29 25.58 23.78

14 1:39.96Los Alamitos

1) Shannon Crowley SR 2) Lynea Baudino SR

3) Nicqueline Rettberg FR 4) Corinna Toledo JR

25.40 24.34 25.31 24.91

15 1:39.97Capo Valley

1) Megan Leckich JR 2) Danielle Burton SR

3) Sierra Gage SR 4) Brooke Lorentzen JR

25.14 25.44 25.25 24.14

16 1:40.27San Marcos

1) Madeleine Kriz FR 2) Dasha Depew JR

3) Grace Pizzinat FR 4) Olivia Smith FR

33.56 16.84 25.54 24.33

17 1:40.51Mater Dei

1) Brianna Daboub JR 2) Audrey Light JR

3) Courtney Hanson FR 4) Natalie Tedjasukmana JR

25.01 25.23 25.57 24.70
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

18 1:40.77El Toro

1) Hannah Deboskey JR 2) Ashley Riley SO

3) Maddy Parenteau FR 4) Rebecca Aguilar JR

25.17 25.84 26.17 23.59

19 1:40.78Hart

1) Asia Antoniuk SR 2) Alyssa Schultz FR

3) Gabbi Madia JR 4) Emma Osowski JR

24.30 25.73 25.31 25.44

20 1:41.02Irvine

1) Haley Bowe JR 2) Iman Bourdi SO

3) Alexandra Swift JR 4) Kelsie Kan SO

25.87 24.96 25.53 24.66

21 1:41.59Dos Pueblos

1) Shannon Cleary JR 2) Kate Evans SR

3) Nicole Berari JR 4) Janelle Nguyen SR

25.42 25.48 25.77 24.92

22 1:41.76Esperanza

1) Amanda Schatz SO 2) Michaela Merlihan SR

3) Jessica Wilson JR 4) Meghan Merlihan SO

25.68 25.30 25.77 25.01

23 1:41.77Lutheran/Orange

1) Chandler Regan JR 2) Portia Alexander SO

3) Katie Brinker SR 4) Hailey Golden SR

25.23 25.75 26.45 24.34

24 1:41.89West Ranch

1) Melissa Hartley FR 2) Olivia Morici FR

3) Courtney Chrzas JR 4) Taylor Poliseno SR

25.73 26.26 25.63 24.27

25 1:42.00Ventura

1) Paisley O'Shea SO 2) Maria Petraitis JR

3) Katrina Hayek SO 4) Tess Wardle SR

25.17 25.90 25.76 25.17

26 1:42.11Yucaipa

1) Alexis DeAntonio FR 2) Natalie Carter SO

3) Heather Heacock SO 4) Emily Martin SO

25.98 25.40 25.84 24.89

27 1:42.76Royal

1) Gabrielle Libang SO 2) Jenna Hurst FR

3) Wendy McAleer SO 4) Alisa Cooke FR

25.62 26.50 25.73 24.91

28 1:42.84Tesoro

1) Suzanna Gonzalez JR 2) Paige Pratt JR

3) Jasmine Estrada JR 4) Morgan Coburn SR

25.65 25.94 25.10 26.15

29 1:43.13Dana Hills

1) Bridget Greuel SO 2) Haley Scott JR

3) Kathryn Querner FR 4) Cassidy Humphrey SO

25.42 25.48 26.95 25.28

30 1:43.25Edison

1) Tori Carlos FR 2) Sabrina Jensen SO

3) Delaney Cleveland FR 4) Dana Kerins

25.93 26.81 25.46 25.05

31 1:43.48Thousand Oaks

1) Anna Quinn JR 2) Rebecca Thomas SR

3) Hayley Blaauw SO 4) Kara Barcza SR

24.31 26.80 26.49 25.88

32 1:43.57Valencia/V

1) Tiffany Farfan FR 2) Rebecca Ravitz SO

3) Kayla Smith FR 4) Brooke Coffey FR

25.62 26.09 26.54 25.32

33 1:43.69La Canada

1) Samantha Campbell JR 2) Caitlyn Seto SR

3) Shelby Hopkins FR 4) Rachel Wong SO

24.78 28.17 25.45 25.29

34 1:43.78Temple City

1) Jessica Wada SR 2) Bethany Hau FR

3) Yueqi Su SO 4) Samantha Lee SR

25.86 26.52 25.53 25.87

35 1:43.85Hunt Beach

1) Hana Lambur SR 2) Sienna Browne FR

3) Megan Furry JR 4) Sammy Preston JR

25.68 25.89 26.32 25.96

--- DQMission Viejo

1) Min-Faye Chua SO 2) Maria Diaz JR

3) Claire Moeller SO 4) Kailey Banayat FR

26.79 26.58 26.12 26.52

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 1:23.04 ! Yucaipa2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:23.72Corona del Mar

1) Blake Motal SR 2) Jack Harryman SR

3) Liam Karas JR 4) Christian Garkani SR

20.86 21.20 20.80 20.86

2 1:24.05Capo Valley

1) Rafael Felix SO 2) Matthew Chalcarz JR

3) Spencer DeShon SR 4) Jack Descombes SR

21.81 21.17 20.58 20.49

3 1:25.28Tesoro

1) Brandon Boval JR 2) Kyle Cude SO

3) Lucas Deloye SR 4) Taylor Peterson SR

21.21 21.63 21.47 20.97

4 1:25.45Loyola

1) Oliver Maarse JR 2) Corey John JR

3) Kyle Otazu JR 4) Josh Kim FR

21.34 20.44 21.71 21.96
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

5 1:25.78Westlake

1) Yu-Bin Kim JR 2) Parker Jadwin JR

3) Juson Hoo SR 4) Michael Wen SR

21.31 21.79 21.63 21.05

6 1:26.33Laguna Hills

1) Mike Camarda JR 2) Nick Brown JR

3) Mike Span JR 4) Russell Taylor SR

21.20 21.79 22.03 21.31

7 1:26.39Mater Dei

1) Dylan Payne JR 2) Spencer Carroll SO

3) Matthew Payne SO 4) James Walters JR

21.47 21.85 21.63 21.44

8 1:26.44El Toro

1) Christian Ampe JR 2) Rion Parenteau FR

3) Matt Roche JR 4) Josh Mundell JR

21.35 22.11 21.59 21.39

9 1:26.55Dana Hills

1) Roger Kjos SR 2) Jan Kaatz SO

3) Daniel Carpenter SR 4) Mitchell Heimbach JR

22.38 20.76 21.88 21.53

10 1:27.07Beckman

1) Justin Le SO 2) Aidan Tol JR

3) Fernando Ferreira SO 4) Kane Kaneshiro JR

22.59 21.33 21.85 21.30

11 1:27.27Saugus

1) Jonathan Morsch SR 2) Zachary Zenteno FR

3) Alex Chan JR 4) Justin Lee JR

21.62 22.30 22.34 21.01

12 1:27.48Ventura

1) Stewart Harrison JR 2) Hayden Mortensen SO

3) David Peterson FR 4) Bryan Lee SR

22.01 22.33 21.58 21.56

13 1:27.79Dos Pueblos

1) Grant Schroeder SR 2) Graham Young JR

3) Blake Parrish SO 4) Ryan Montag SR

22.05 22.36 21.17 22.21

14 1:27.83University

1) Alejandro Ortiz SO 2) William Hofstadter SO

3) Michael Schiffer JR 4) Hoon Lee JR

22.58 21.61 21.98 21.66

15 1:28.29Newport Harbor

1) Jason Trzeciecki SO 2) Blake Grove SR

3) Dominik Folkner SO 4) Preston Lee SR

22.34 22.26 22.25 21.44

*16 1:28.36Hart

1) Griffin Scott SR 2) Austin Barreiro SO

3) Naphong Aneksirikul JR 4) Quincy Liu SR

21.80 22.10 22.47 21.99

*16 1:28.36Valencia/V

1) Jack Kerchner JR 2) Tyler Tran FR

3) Logan Propst FR 4) Kevin Dai FR

22.31 22.28 22.37 21.40

18 1:28.57San Marino

1) Samuel To JR 2) Daniel To SR

3) Nathan Tsai SR 4) Javier Lopez SO

22.67 21.83 22.51 21.56

19 1:28.78Santa Barbara

1) Cristian Bridley JR 2) Colin Fristoe JR

3) Evan Robertson JR 4) Tarry Burkhardt JR

22.81 22.33 22.25 21.39

20 1:28.87Thousand Oaks

1) Alex Turner JR 2) Landon McCleod JR

3) Jacob Rosenfeld JR 4) Lukas Fontanilla JR

23.06 22.78 21.91 21.12

21 1:28.90Crespi

1) Michael Harrigan SR 2) Mark Raybukh SO

3) Nico Martinez SR 4) Jude Zamora SO

21.71 22.67 22.82 21.70

22 1:29.02Villa Park

1) Gabriel Phillips SR 2) Jason Ly JR

3) Max Ketterer JR 4) Dylan Burns SR

22.17 22.66 22.59 21.60

23 1:29.13Los Alamitos

1) Matt Drum SR 2) Christain Searing JR

3) Chandler Jarrels SR 4) Justin Cowan JR

22.50 22.11 22.36 22.16

24 1:29.38Buena

1) Christian Reed SR 2) David Birdwell JR

3) George Myring SR 4) Anthony Balolong-Reyes SR

22.00 22.47 22.70 22.21

25 1:29.51St. Margarita

1) Marc Morizono FR 2) Riley Smith SR

3) Max Walsh SR 4) Stephen Riggins SR

22.32 22.64 22.72 21.83

26 1:29.56Northwood

1) Edlan Wang SR 2) Josh Hayashi JR

3) Michael Chang SR 4) Judson Balding SO

22.62 22.23 22.46 22.25

27 1:29.62SJ Bosco

1) Roy Lochtenberg JR 2) Giancarlo Vento JR

3) Omar Urueta SR 4) Doug Brown SO

23.30 22.17 22.81 21.34

28 1:29.69Edison

1) Alec Niederland 2) Trent Cozza SO

3) Calvin Rogers JR 4) Thomas Gillespie

22.25 22.84 22.51 22.09

29 1:29.93Brea Olinda

1) Clay Simons SR 2) Justin Poore SR

3) Matt Munet SR 4) Kyle Graves SR

22.06 22.74 22.79 22.34
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

30 1:30.32Woodbridge

1) Jonathan Lee SO 2) Nick Giberson FR

3) Allen Wong FR 4) Nick Vollucci FR

22.35 22.86 22.69 22.42

31 1:30.34Servite

1) Minh Dang JR 2) Patrick Harding JR

3) JB Lee JR 4) Stephen Marcin SO

23.47 22.15 22.64 22.08

32 1:30.41Fountain Valley

1) Dalton Kenefick JR 2) Ethan Pham SO

3) Kyle Bogel JR 4) Cory Nguyen SR

22.14 23.02 23.02 22.23

33 1:30.86Royal

1) Jesse Camou SR 2) Cameron Knudsen SR

3) Kyle Berg SR 4) Mitchell Ongstad SR

22.37 24.23 23.18 21.08

34 1:31.06Mission Viejo

1) David Heron SR 2) Paul Leyva SR

3) Zachary Gleason JR 4) Jett Stromswold JR

22.03 23.21 22.48 23.34

35 1:31.64San Clemente

1) John Chetwynd JR 2) Chase Hamming SO

3) Damjan Kertesz FR 4) Marton Kertesz SO

23.55 23.29 22.59 22.21

36 1:32.21Foothill

1) Austin Donoghue SO 2) Gavin Scott SO

3) Michael Mattessich JR 4) Josh Mehlberger JR

22.99 23.02 23.93 22.27

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 51.85 ! Cindy Tran2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Foothill FR1 56.25Courtney Mykkanen

27.45 28.80

Beckman JR2 56.77Breanna Tran

27.41 29.36

Valencia/V JR3 57.05Sophie Fiscella

27.49 29.56

University SR4 57.10Cheyenne Low

27.94 29.16

University SO5 57.64Lauren Weins

28.19 29.45

Redlands FR6 57.67Melissa Pepper

28.53 29.14

Hart SR7 57.88Megan Schultz

28.10 29.78

Mater Dei FR8 57.97Aislinn Light

28.35 29.62

Redlands EV FR9 58.07Emily Longfellow

28.34 29.73

Corona del Mar SR10 58.27Stephania Haralabidis

28.79 29.48

Irvine SO11 58.57Iman Bourdi

28.83 29.74

St. Margarita JR12 58.62Jax Shoults

28.70 29.92

University SR13 58.67Emma Henderson

28.91 29.76

Yucaipa SR14 58.72Kylie Mihld

28.57 30.15

St. Margarita JR15 58.74Raquel Remick

28.38 30.36

Royal SO16 58.93Gabrielle Libang

28.92 30.01

Woodbridge SO17 59.09Alexa Clayfield

28.81 30.28

Aliso Niguel JR18 59.26Christina Santala

28.85 30.41

Westlake SR19 59.40Julia Farfan

28.84 30.56

Foothill JR20 59.50Sydney Groot

28.84 30.66

La Canada JR21 59.61Samantha Campbell

29.00 30.61

Ventura SO22 59.86Solie Laughlin

29.28 30.58

Beckman FR23 59.92Christine Do

28.37 31.55

Los Alamitos JR24 1:00.29Holly Fosmire

29.77 30.52

Valencia/V SO25 1:00.30Katie Blasing

29.43 30.87

Mission Viejo FR26 1:00.87Kailey Banayat

29.34 31.53

Beckman SR27 1:00.97Rachel Emami

29.66 31.31

Dos Pueblos SO*28 1:01.00Courtney Nuttall

29.74 31.26

Valencia/V JR*28 1:01.00Catie Anderson

29.80 31.20

Hart SR30 1:01.10Christine Lusk

30.04 31.06

Royal SO31 1:01.14Chantel Petty

30.07 31.07

Redlands SR32 1:01.23Anastasia Ibrahim

30.28 30.95

El Modena FR33 1:01.47Brooke Hayes

29.21 32.26
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Mater Dei JR34 1:01.77Audrey Light

29.44 32.33

Louisville JR35 1:02.37Jade Skertich

29.87 32.50

Brea Olinda SR36 1:02.55Brooklynn Jervis

30.79 31.76

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 47.50 ! Derya Buyukuncu1994

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Redlands JR1 49.53Kyle Gornay

23.97 25.56

Westlake SO2 50.25David Puczkowski

24.85 25.40

University SO3 50.56Daniel Tran

24.61 25.95

Edison FR4 50.76Thomas Smith

24.57 26.19

Tesoro JR5 50.94Jeff Wynkoop

24.76 26.18

San Marino SR6 50.96Daniel To

24.46 26.50

La Canada JR7 51.34Garrett Chin

25.23 26.11

University SR8 51.90Anthoney Tsou

24.82 27.08

Dos Pueblos SO9 51.99Alex Valente

25.31 26.68

Foothill SR10 52.02Cole Othmer

25.14 26.88

HarvardWestlake JR11 52.28Colin Lynch

25.30 26.98

Loyola FR*12 52.46Samuel Jo

25.97 26.49

Fountain Valley SR*12 52.46Cory Nguyen

25.45 27.01

Valencia/V FR14 52.73Kevin Dai

25.65 27.08

Ventura JR15 52.81Austin Takeda

25.82 26.99

Redlands EV SO16 52.94Fernando Duenas

25.87 27.07

Alemany JR17 52.97Dylan Baptist

25.66 27.31

Northwood SR18 53.17Michael Chang

25.68 27.49

San Clemente SO19 53.28Josh Swart

25.98 27.30

Loyola FR20 53.49Joon Sung

25.38 28.11

Ventura SO21 53.52Niles Biolley

26.02 27.50

Loyola FR22 53.67Gabe Schnieder

26.56 27.11

Redlands SO23 53.70Shea Macready

26.03 27.67

Los Alamitos SR24 53.98Derek Ahmed

26.38 27.60

West Ranch SO25 53.99Gunnar Van Gent

26.35 27.64

University FR26 54.08Jarod Yoshihara

26.08 28.00

Villa Park JR27 54.17Jason Ly

26.29 27.88

St. Margarita SR28 54.43Max Walsh

26.34 28.09

St. Margarita SR29 54.53Stephen Riggins

26.98 27.55

Northwood SO30 54.67Daryl Wang

26.53 28.14

University SO31 54.99Nicholas Ervoes

27.00 27.99

Brea Olinda SO32 55.00Diego Pabalan

26.81 28.19

Corona del Mar SO33 55.43Taylor Cortens

26.82 28.61

Beckman JR34 55.70Aidan Tol

27.50 28.20

Edison35 58.29Alex Tran

27.63 30.66

Loyola FR--- DQNick Bell

25.41 28.00

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 59.20 ! Jessica Hardy2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Flintridge SH SO1 1:03.27Kirsten Vose

29.91 33.36

Corona del Mar JR2 1:03.62Stephanie Samudro

29.97 33.65

University SR3 1:03.74Maggie Burton

29.72 34.02

Edison4 1:03.89Devin Newton

29.90 33.99
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Mater Dei SR5 1:03.97Jiana Vargem

29.96 34.01

St. Margarita JR6 1:04.48Emily Gibson

30.27 34.21

Mater Dei FR7 1:04.68Courtney Hanson

30.72 33.96

Flintridge SH FR8 1:04.97Kate Herrill

30.55 34.42

University FR9 1:05.38Catherine Lowengrub

30.59 34.79

Woodbridge FR10 1:06.10Isis Choi

31.40 34.70

Saugus SR11 1:06.43Caitlin Baker

31.26 35.17

West Ranch JR12 1:06.44Courtney Chrzas

31.09 35.35

Ventura SR13 1:06.46Chesna Biolley

31.60 34.86

Saugus SR14 1:06.80Tara Olson

31.76 35.04

St. Margarita JR15 1:06.84Haley Wan

31.93 34.91

Beckman SO16 1:07.01Natalie Manders

31.41 35.60

Aliso Niguel FR17 1:07.25Emily Feng

31.80 35.45

Flintridge SH SR18 1:07.42Emily Balog

31.96 35.46

Yucaipa JR19 1:07.69Katie Seaton

31.53 36.16

Dos Pueblos JR20 1:07.85Maelyn Adornetto

31.67 36.18

Esperanza JR21 1:07.93Jessica Wilson

32.47 35.46

South Pasadena JR22 1:08.01Liza Echeverria

32.36 35.65

Newbury Park SR23 1:08.07Sarah Christiansen

32.11 35.96

Mission Viejo SO24 1:08.42Anna Kubo

32.42 36.00

Dana Hills SO25 1:08.43Bridget Greuel

31.99 36.44

Valencia/V SO26 1:08.68Maliah Grim

31.90 36.78

Fountain Valley JR27 1:08.79Katelyn Farrow

33.00 35.79

Buena JR28 1:08.98Katie Hosch

32.71 36.27

Aliso Niguel SO29 1:09.53Elise Gronberg

32.73 36.80

Lutheran/Orange JR30 1:09.55Chandler Regan

31.69 37.86

Foothill SR31 1:09.72Ashley Zwirner

32.96 36.76

Hart JR32 1:09.90Gabbi Madia

32.57 37.33

Irvine SO33 1:10.08Sophia Song

33.19 36.89

Redlands SO34 1:11.88Marleigh Aulis

33.97 37.91

Dana Hills FR35 1:13.95Kathryn Querner

33.75 40.20

Redlands FR--- DQNiki Proctor

33.78 36.66

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 54.15 ! John Criste2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Loyola SR1 54.64Peter Kropp

25.42 29.22

Mater Dei JR2 55.58Dylan Payne

26.34 29.24

Dos Pueblos SO3 56.92Blake Parrish

26.81 30.11

La Canada SR4 57.05Brandon Nguyen

27.02 30.03

University SR5 57.19Zachary Yong

27.08 30.11

Corona del Mar SO6 57.23Tyler Lin

27.07 30.16

University SO7 57.33Judd Howard

27.29 30.04

Northwood SR8 57.35Andrew Arakaki

27.10 30.25

Trabuco Hills SR9 57.86Mason Wong

27.26 30.60

University JR*10 58.01Michael Schiffer

27.10 30.91

HarvardWestlake JR*10 58.01John Copses

27.53 30.48

Dana Hills SO*12 58.14Jan Kaatz

27.56 30.58

Redlands EV FR*12 58.14Tyler Ocasio-Pare'

27.69 30.45

HarvardWestlake FR14 58.15Alexander Hsing

27.56 30.59
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Northwood SO15 58.43William Monjay

27.81 30.62

Westlake JR16 58.70Ryan Lee

27.97 30.73

Beckman SR17 58.77Nick Manders

27.68 31.09

Loyola SR18 58.81Connor Johnson

27.70 31.11

Dos Pueblos SR19 59.02Grant Schroeder

27.69 31.33

Mater Dei SR20 59.07Jon Walters

26.89 32.18

Loyola JR21 59.08Joshua Lo

27.39 31.69

University SO22 59.14Matt Wong

27.84 31.30

West Ranch SR23 59.18Joshua Lin

28.07 31.11

Edison SO24 59.19Wade Nelson

27.97 31.22

St. Margarita SO25 59.62Arturo Cerda

28.21 31.41

Calabasas JR26 59.66Aaron Schwartz

28.17 31.49

Mater Dei SR27 59.71Brandon Saliba

28.04 31.67

San Marino SR28 59.78Nathan Tsai

28.39 31.39

Tesoro JR29 59.85Kyle Johnston

28.13 31.72

Hart SR30 1:00.07Quincy Liu

28.13 31.94

San Juan Hills SO31 1:00.15Brian Nguyen

28.65 31.50

Villa Park SR32 1:00.30James Nguyen

28.28 32.02

Los Alamitos JR33 1:00.58Brad Toland

28.35 32.23

Los Alamitos SR34 1:00.76Max Merrill

28.56 32.20

Villa Park SR35 1:01.02Anton Ketterer

29.05 31.97

Calabasas SO36 1:01.05Benjamin Hardin

29.02 32.03

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 3:23.86 ! Edison (HB)2010

A Gillespie, E Morrissey, N Boyce, C Tran

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:22.42 * Aurora Regis Jesuit (CO)2011

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:25.17Jserra

1) Kaitlyn Albertoli SO 2) Karli Thuen SO

3) Rebecca Millard SR 4) Katie McLaughlin SO

24.87 51.45 24.90 52.27

24.26 50.60 24.67 50.85

2 3:28.61Corona del Mar

1) Allison McCormick SR 2) Ioanna Haralabidis SR

3) Brynne Wong SR 4) Stephanie Samudro JR

25.31 52.20 24.62 51.34

24.84 52.91 25.63 52.16

3 3:29.71Hart

1) Asia Antoniuk SR 2) Mik Ranslem SO

3) Megan Schultz SR 4) Tamara Santoyo SO

25.11 51.75 24.59 51.74

25.00 53.16 25.14 53.06

4 3:30.84St. Margarita

1) Raquel Remick JR 2) Sydney Franzen SO

3) Haley Wan JR 4) Lizzie Devitt JR

25.55 52.67 24.73 51.50

26.20 54.33 25.20 52.34

5 3:31.19Mater Dei

1) Brianna Daboub JR 2) Brittany Kampfer FR

3) Jiana Vargem SR 4) Aislinn Light FR

25.82 53.69 25.50 53.11

25.35 52.10 25.09 52.29

6 3:31.21Foothill

1) Emily Konishi FR 2) Brooke Maxson FR

3) Courtney Mykkanen FR 4) Rachel Thompson SO

25.85 53.19 25.24 52.33

25.85 53.16 25.12 52.53

7 3:34.51Edison

1) Taylor Newton FR 2) Natalie May

3) Delaney Cleveland FR 4) Devin Newton

25.05 52.44 25.87 54.42

25.90 54.81 25.28 52.84

8 3:34.85San Marino

1) Tiffany Warmuth SR 2) Asha Campbell SR

3) Eliza Koh SO 4) Kailyn Koh SR

25.18 52.34 27.59 57.33

25.57 53.38 24.56 51.80

9 3:34.89University

1) Princess Ferguson-Nguyen FR 2) Kathy Lim SO

3) Allegra Ingerson SR 4) Annie Tran JR

25.77 53.29 26.52 55.29

26.05 54.25 25.16 52.06
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

10 3:35.37Dos Pueblos

1) Shannon Cleary JR 2) Reagan Eickert SO

3) Maelyn Adornetto JR 4) Janelle Nguyen SR

26.52 54.30 25.46 53.06

26.16 54.02 25.77 53.99

11 3:35.58Ventura

1) Paisley O'Shea SO 2) Brigid McNally FR

3) Chesna Biolley SR 4) Tess Wardle SR

26.40 54.53 25.57 53.12

25.86 53.67 25.88 54.26

12 3:36.26Irvine

1) Emily Jiang JR 2) Haley Bowe JR

3) Kelsie Kan SO 4) Paulina Urbanski SR

25.38 51.64 26.49 55.78

25.59 53.94 26.16 54.90

13 3:36.48Saugus

1) Abbey Weitzeil SO 2) Dakota Botton JR

3) Caitlin Baker SR 4) Tara Olson SR

23.26 49.09 27.26 57.49

26.06 55.39 26.31 54.51

14 3:37.46Capo Valley

1) Megan Leckich JR 2) Danielle Burton SR

3) Sierra Gage SR 4) Brooke Lorentzen JR

26.25 54.35 25.96 54.64

26.09 55.15 25.81 53.32

15 3:37.50Tesoro

1) Suzanna Gonzalez JR 2) Paige Pratt JR

3) Casey Brotherton FR 4) Mandy Barnes SO

26.07 54.60 26.00 55.44

26.19 54.78 25.27 52.68

16 3:37.88Newport Harbor

1) Casey Duckworth JR 2) Marissa Robertson SO

3) Allyson Hall JR 4) Carly Christian JR

26.62 54.71 25.49 54.31

26.13 56.28 24.72 52.58

17 3:38.88Santa Barbara

1) Dana Sloan JR 2) Sophie Trabucco JR

3) Madeline Trabucco JR 4) Kelsey O'Brien JR

26.36 54.74 26.38 55.19

26.12 55.47 25.32 53.48

18 3:39.24South Pasadena

1) Laura Mendenhall FR 2) Samantha Zavala JR

3) Liza Echeverria JR 4) Grace Wakabyashi SO

27.11 55.80 26.49 54.88

26.66 55.77 25.36 52.79

19 3:39.91Trabuco Hills

1) Abby Batcheller SR 2) Victoria Wakasa SO

3) Natalie Malicki SR 4) Sarah Kreiser SO

27.13 56.35 26.21 54.59

26.40 54.85 25.85 54.12

20 3:40.07Yucaipa

1) Emily Martin SO 2) Katie Seaton JR

3) Heather Heacock SO 4) Kylie Mihld SR

26.31 54.49 26.44 56.22

26.45 55.90 25.61 53.46

21 3:40.70Los Alamitos

1) Holly Fosmire JR 2) Nicqueline Rettberg FR

3) Miranda Rouse JR 4) Sydney Anderson JR

27.06 56.16 25.20 52.94

26.70 55.70 26.82 55.90

22 3:40.80Aliso Niguel

1) Kaitlin Pang JR 2) Anastazia Virgin JR

3) Christina Santala JR 4) Elise Gronberg SO

26.49 54.63 26.06 53.88

27.03 57.04 26.71 55.25

23 3:41.04San Marcos

1) Madeleine Kriz FR 2) Dasha Depew JR

3) Grace Pizzinat FR 4) Olivia Smith FR

27.04 55.90 25.50 53.36

26.95 56.70 25.82 55.08

24 3:42.06Esperanza

1) Michaela Merlihan SR 2) Amanda Schatz SO

3) Jessica Wilson JR 4) Meghan Merlihan SO

26.43 54.26 26.08 55.07

27.13 57.00 26.90 55.73

25 3:43.00Westlake

1) Lauren Clarke FR 2) Anne Kutt SO

3) Carina Fasano SO 4) Julia Farfan SR

27.10 56.09 26.13 54.74

27.29 56.92 26.65 55.25

26 3:44.67Dana Hills

1) Bridget Greuel SO 2) Haley Scott JR

3) Britton Forker JR 4) Cassidy Humphrey SO

26.69 56.78 26.72 56.52

26.97 56.71 25.81 54.66

27 3:45.08Mission Viejo

1) Anna Kubo SO 2) Megan Patterson FR

3) Claire Moeller SO 4) Kendal Guy SO

27.37 56.26 27.76 58.03

27.24 56.79 26.10 54.00

28 3:45.19Newbury Park

1) Grace O'Toole SO 2) Elise Begg JR

3) Hannah Barthmuss SR 4) Helena Van Brande JR

26.32 55.42 26.66 55.73

28.25 58.22 26.90 55.82

29 3:45.93Valencia/V

1) Brooke Coffey FR 2) Rebekah Haw SR

3) Tiffany Farfan FR 4) Kayla Smith FR

27.54 57.52 26.80 57.01

26.90 56.23 26.41 55.17
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

30 3:46.12Laguna Hills

1) Amber Theders FR 2) Alexis Gerard JR

3) Samantha Nassif FR 4) Grace Anderson JR

27.82 57.08 26.37 55.51

27.65 57.47 26.71 56.06

31 3:46.15Redlands

1) Melissa Pepper FR 2) Anastasia Ibrahim SR

3) Marcia Ryan SR 4) Niki Proctor FR

27.16 56.11 26.41 55.85

27.26 57.65 27.06 56.54

32 3:50.41Beckman

1) Lauren Alvarado SR 2) Christine Do FR

3) Nikki Daurio SO 4) Brianna Valenti SO

27.26 56.10 27.60 58.49

28.84 59.19 26.75 56.63

33 3:53.39Royal

1) Aly Abernathy SR 2) Jenna Hurst FR

3) Rebekah Park SO 4) Chantel Petty SO

28.55 59.96 27.69 58.37

27.86 57.52 27.67 57.54

34 3:56.48Flintridge SH

1) Haley Shewfelt JR 2) Dana Delaney JR

3) Hannah Walleck SR 4) Mary Farley FR

27.37 57.32 27.98 59.72

28.38 1:00.15 28.14 59.29

35 4:00.50Woodbridge

1) Grace Cho SR 2) Emilie Birchler SO

3) Courtney Sayler SR 4) Jessica Wu- Woods SR

28.25 59.11 27.94 58.77

29.02 1:02.52 28.38 1:00.10

36 4:08.86Redlands EV

1) Emily Longfellow FR 2) Andrea Paar SR

3) Michelle Copeland SR 4) Ashley Heaton JR

26.74 55.73 31.85 1:08.43

30.63 1:05.02 27.80 59.68

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

Div 1 Meet: 3:02.82 ! Capistrano Valley2010

S Goodman, B Redondo, L Redondo, L Norman

Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:04.84Capo Valley

1) Rafael Felix SO 2) Jon Beck SR

3) Spencer DeShon SR 4) Jack Descombes SR

22.76 47.71 21.67 45.44

22.05 46.15 21.78 45.54

2 3:06.71Westlake

1) Yu-Bin Kim JR 2) Ryan Lee JR

3) David Puczkowski SO 4) Michael Wen SR

22.85 47.59 22.20 47.33

21.87 45.70 21.75 46.09

3 3:07.28Corona del Mar

1) Liam Karas JR 2) Jack Harryman SR

3) Tyler Lin SO 4) Richard Barden SR

22.20 45.87 22.44 47.68

22.22 46.61 22.93 47.12

4 3:07.44Loyola

1) Kyle Otazu JR 2) Josh Kim FR

3) Samuel Jo FR 4) Peter Kropp SR

22.55 46.82 22.52 47.02

23.00 47.49 22.16 46.11

5 3:07.76Tesoro

1) Jeff Wynkoop JR 2) Brandon Boval JR

3) Kyle Cude SO 4) Taylor Peterson SR

22.88 46.90 22.07 45.96

22.30 47.78 21.91 47.12

6 3:09.89Edison

1) Alec Niederland 2) Nathan Torres

3) Thomas Gillespie 4) Thomas Smith FR

22.72 48.04 22.89 47.87

22.72 47.36 22.29 46.62

7 3:09.90Los Alamitos

1) Matt Drum SR 2) Chris Viera JR

3) Max Merrill SR 4) Brad Toland JR

23.16 47.35 22.59 47.14

22.88 47.66 22.83 47.75

8 3:10.07Saugus

1) Jonathan Morsch SR 2) Zachary Zenteno FR

3) Alex Chan JR 4) Justin Lee JR

22.73 47.19 23.19 48.31

22.46 48.07 22.30 46.50

9 3:10.20Dana Hills

1) Jan Kaatz SO 2) Roger Kjos SR

3) Daniel Carpenter SR 4) Mitchell Heimbach JR

22.36 46.53 22.65 47.67

22.86 48.21 22.76 47.79

10 3:10.22Hart

1) Matt Johnson JR 2) Austin Barreiro SO

3) Kevin Moore JR 4) Griffin Scott SR

23.01 47.54 22.67 48.03

21.91 47.36 22.73 47.29

11 3:10.48Redlands

1) Shea Macready SO 2) Trevor Togashi SR

3) Collin Green SO 4) Kyle Gornay JR

23.41 48.31 23.33 48.69

23.46 49.11 21.20 44.37
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

12 3:10.56Ventura

1) Stewart Harrison JR 2) David Peterson FR

3) Bryan Lee SR 4) Austin Takeda JR

23.64 48.29 22.77 47.38

22.61 47.33 22.82 47.56

13 3:10.68University

1) Zachary Yong SR 2) Hoon Lee JR

3) Matt Wong SO 4) Corey Okubo JR

23.21 48.28 22.71 47.38

23.34 48.57 22.33 46.45

14 3:10.98Dos Pueblos

1) Grant Schroeder SR 2) Walker Bell SO

3) Alex Valente SO 4) Blake Parrish SO

23.17 48.54 22.47 47.26

22.74 47.69 22.79 47.49

15 3:11.08La Canada

1) Garrett Chin JR 2) Dane Bell SO

3) Peter Loakes JR 4) Brandon Nguyen SR

23.67 48.62 23.61 48.67

22.58 46.74 22.55 47.05

16 3:11.09Crespi

1) Jude Zamora SO 2) Mark Raybukh SO

3) Blair Simpkins JR 4) Michael Harrigan SR

23.06 48.23 23.34 49.54

22.18 47.05 21.71 46.27

17 3:11.54Beckman

1) Fernando Ferreira SO 2) Zach Ennis SR

3) Nick Manders SR 4) Kane Kaneshiro JR

23.03 47.93 22.94 47.79

23.19 48.63 22.32 47.19

18 3:13.33HarvardWestlake

1) Colin Lynch JR 2) Henry Copses JR

3) Matthew Chen SR 4) John Chu SO

23.65 48.68 23.38 48.44

23.13 48.31 22.91 47.90

19 3:13.59West Ranch

1) Tyler Hutten SR 2) Joshua Lin SR

3) Ian Brower FR 4) Phillip Wong SR

22.56 47.12 23.79 49.72

23.64 48.50 22.72 48.25

20 3:13.86Northwood

1) Kallen Kao JR 2) John Hartshorne JR

3) Jason Rodriguez JR 4) RJ Simmons SR

23.75 48.85 23.57 48.92

22.70 48.22 22.76 47.87

21 3:13.95Redlands EV

1) Fernando Duenas SO 2) Tony Zhen JR

3) Cole Carlson JR 4) Tyler Ocasio-Pare' FR

22.94 47.82 23.49 49.79

23.18 48.83 22.85 47.51

22 3:14.19Laguna Hills

1) Mike Span JR 2) Mike Camarda JR

3) Nick Brown JR 4) Russell Taylor SR

23.77 49.48 22.47 46.99

23.33 48.64 23.21 49.08

23 3:14.92Foothill

1) Spencer Kendall SO 2) Josh Mehlberger JR

3) Austin Donoghue SO 4) Cole Othmer SR

23.49 48.53 23.57 49.42

23.57 48.92 22.85 48.05

24 3:15.11Fountain Valley

1) Ethan Pham SO 2) Kyle Bogel JR

3) Cory Nguyen SR 4) Dalton Kenefick JR

23.77 50.18 24.01 49.77

22.85 47.82 22.52 47.34

25 3:15.72Servite

1) Stephen Marcin SO 2) Joshua Graves SO

3) Jerad Kaskawal JR 4) JB Lee JR

24.26 50.24 23.84 48.87

23.79 49.10 23.21 47.51

26 3:16.24St. Margarita

1) Marc Morizono FR 2) Max Walsh SR

3) Chris Taber JR 4) Grant Shoults FR

23.58 49.11 23.75 50.34

23.59 49.56 22.30 47.23

27 3:16.85Thousand Oaks

1) Landon McCleod JR 2) Alex Turner JR

3) Jacob Rosenfeld JR 4) Lukas Fontanilla JR

24.68 51.15 24.03 50.56

23.23 48.41 22.65 46.73

28 3:17.28Alemany

1) Jack Henry Oberto SR 2) Dylan Baptist JR

3) Evan Slattery JR 4) Mitchell Riek SO

23.20 48.57 23.75 49.72

23.72 50.66 23.17 48.33

29 3:17.60Buena

1) Christian Reed SR 2) Jack Burleigh FR

3) Tyler Remnant SR 4) Anthony Balolong-Reyes SR

23.56 49.07 23.51 48.93

23.77 49.47 24.02 50.13

30 3:17.65Calabasas

1) Denis Reznik SO 2) Benjamin Hardin SO

3) Chandler Lee SR 4) Aaron Schwartz JR

24.44 50.27 23.58 49.78

24.14 50.13 22.50 47.47

31 3:17.67Valencia/V

1) Johnny Ellery FR 2) Brendan Yoshino SR

3) Jack Kerchner JR 4) Tyler Tran FR

23.77 49.33 23.85 49.59

23.69 49.64 23.12 49.11
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2013 CIF-SS Division 1 - 5/7/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 1 Swimming & Diving Champs

Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 1 Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

32 3:18.05Villa Park

1) Gabriel Phillips SR 2) Jason Ly JR

3) Max Ketterer JR 4) Dylan Burns SR

23.91 49.24 23.83 49.73

23.65 49.34 23.44 49.74

33 3:18.84Woodbridge

1) Jonathan Lee SO 2) Nick Vollucci FR

3) Nick Giberson FR 4) Allen Wong FR

24.08 49.74 24.20 50.71

24.07 50.11 23.34 48.28

34 3:18.87San Clemente

1) Josh Swart SO 2) John Chetwynd JR

3) Damjan Kertesz FR 4) Marton Kertesz SO

23.32 48.63 23.75 50.63

23.77 49.89 23.05 49.72

35 3:20.67Mater Dei

1) Spencer Carroll SO 2) John Redoutey SO

3) Nicholas Silvers SO 4) Matthew Payne SO

24.42 50.06 23.41 49.78

24.06 50.76 23.08 50.07

36 3:21.36Mission Viejo

1) Jett Stromswold JR 2) Zachary Gleason JR

3) Christian Macias SR 4) David Heron SR

23.89 50.57 24.42 53.84

23.47 49.72 22.37 47.23


